7130S Connect Series Layer 1 Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 7130-16G3S: 16x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-48G3S: 48x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-96G3S: 96x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• Non blocking

Product Certi"cation Portal
7130S Connect Series | Ordering Information
Headquarters
5453 Great America Parkway
Santa Clara, California  95054
408-547-5500
Support
408-547-5502
866-476-0000
Sales
408-547-5501
866-497-0000
Copyright 2023 Arista Networks, Inc.   The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Arista, the
Arista logo and EOS are trademarks of Arista Networks. Other product or service names may be trademarks or service marks
of others.
Jan 28th, 2023     04-0041-03
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
FAN-7130-1U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-1U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (rear-to-front air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (front-to-rear air!ow)
FAN-7130-2U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-500AC-F Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130S Switches (front-to-rear air!ow)
PWR-500AC-R Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130S Switches (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-500-DC-F Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130S series (front to rear air!ow switch)
PWR-500-DC-R Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130S series (rear to front air!ow switch)
PWR-747AC-RED Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130S Switches (front-to-rear air!ow)
PWR-747AC-BLUE Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130S Switches (rear-to-front air!ow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7130S Series 2U switches (front to rear air!ow)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7130S Series 2U switches (rear to front air!ow)
7130S Connect
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7130-16G3S-F Arista 7130 Series G3S Connect 16 Layer-1 Switch,  Front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-16G3S-R Arista 7130 Series G3S Connect 16 Layer-1 Switch, Rear-to-front air, 2xAC